
The Higher Education Coordinating Board  

The College Bound Scholarship is a state-funded financial aid program administered by the Higher Education Coordinating Board (HECB). 
Students may apply on-line at www.hecb.wa.gov/collegebound. The HECB provides schools with numbers and names of students who have 
applied, and with free promotional materials. 

Please contact the HECB at collegebound@hecb.wa.gov or 1-888-535-0747 for questions regarding program administration, funding, student 
eligibility, etc.  

The College Success Foundation 

The College Success Foundation partners with the HECB to support statewide College Bound outreach efforts.  College Bound Counselors will 
work with you to design and implement College Bound outreach strategies that align with your district, school or community based organization.  
Please contact the College Bound Counselor in your ESD for assistance in integrating the College Bound Scholarship into your school year.   

Contact a College Success Foundation College Bound Counselor in your ESD: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ESD 101 serving Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens, and Whitman counties 
Keith Slim-Tolagai, 509-251-3787  
kslimtolagai@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 105 serving Kittitas, Yakima, Klickitat, and Grant counties 
Esperanza Lemos, 509-833-4540  
elemos@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 112 serving Clark, Skamania, Cowlitz, Wahkiakum, Klickitat, and Pacific counties 
Interim contact Michelle Alejano, 425-679-5541 
malejano@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 113 serving Grays Harbor, Lewis, Mason, Pacific, and Thurston counties  
Theresa Kimball, 360-701-9608 
tkimball@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 114 serving Kitsap, Clallam, Jefferson, and North Mason counties 
Alyson Rotter, 360-609-3540  
arotter@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 121 serving King and Pierce counties 
Marina Espinoza, 206-366-5564 
mespinoza@collegesuccessfoundation.org 

ESD 123 serving Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin, and Whitman 
counties 
Interim contact, Esperanza Lemos, 509-833-4540  
elemos@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 

ESD 123 serving Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin, and Whitman counties 
Interim contact, Esperanza Lemos, 509-833-4540  
elemos@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 171 serving Chelan, Douglas, Grant, and Okanogan counties:  
Becky Hightower, 509-322-6788 
rhightower@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
ESD 189 serving Island, San Juan, Skagit, Snohomish and Whatcom counties 
Leiann DeVelder, 425-780-0456 
ldevelder@collegesuccessfoundation.org 

College Bound Staff: 

College Bound Outreach Program Director: Michelle Alejano, 425-679-5541  
mcalejano@collegesuccessfoundation.org 
 
College Bound Program Assistant: Denise Wright, 425-416-2005  
dwright@collegesuccessfoundation.org

 


